Table 5.0d of the 2010 Data Book

Illinois Veteran Grant Program, Illinois National Guard Grant Program
Grants for Dependents of Police/Fire/Correctional Officers Program, and the Student-to-Student Grant Program
FY2010 Recipients and Payout by Institution

Public 4-Year

MAP
Code
010
014
129
022
079
045
060
070
064
127
065
066

Institution

Chicago State University

Eastern Illinois University
Governor State University

Illinois State University
Northeastern Illinois University
Northern Illinois University
Southern Illinois Univ.-Carbondale
Southern Illinois Univ -Edwardsville
University of Illinois-Chicago
University of Illinois-Springfield
University of Illinois-Urbana
Western Illinois University

Total Public 4-Year

Private 4-Year

MAP
Code
001

002
058

005
006

Institution

Augustana

Aurora University
Benedictine University
Blackburn College
Bradley University

Illinois Veteran Grant
Grant Program

Illinois National Guard
Grant Program

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

Student-to-Student
Grant Program

# Awards

239
170
277
331
323
467
657
372
424
266
310
340

4,176

$ Payout # Awards $ Payout | # Awards
$544,604 23 $45,734 --
$501,511 37 $148,163 4
$719,856 23 $73,009 2
$1,333,614 87 $439,661 6
$288,834 17 $42,630 1
$1,705,870 58 $254,954 3
$2,417,279 103 $503,884 3
$1,112,813 95 $370,531 1
$2,185,599 48 $269,852 5
$677,708 64 $198,273 --
$2,328,189 52 $500,424 8
$994,353 101 $394,357 --
$14,810,230 708 $3,241,472 33

Illinois Veteran Grant
Grant Program

Illinois National Guard
Grant Program

ISAC
$ Payout | # Awards Match Funds
$35,421 -- --
$7,181 -- --
$48,175 614 $128,649
$4,511 -- --
$18,544 460 $149,240
$25,303 183 $70,574
$3,907 248 $99,732
$43,775 208 $62,787
-- 68 $34,255
$93,120 996 $324,999
$279,937 2,777 $870,236

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

Student-to-Student
Grant Program

# Awards

$ Payout

# Awards

$ Payout

# Awards

ISAC
$ Payout # Awards Match Funds
$16,510 -- --
$13,050 -- --
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Private 4-Year, continued

MAP
Code
090

011
013
055
150
016
017
019
098
020
231
023
083
025
026
027
029
091
031
034
033
036
038
043
044
046
048
049
052
007
053
054

Institution

Columbia College
Concordia University
DePaul University
Dominican University
East West University
Elmhurst College

Eureka College

Greenville College
Hebrew Theological College
Illinois College

Illinois Institute of Technology
Illinois Wesleyan University
Judson University

Kendall College

Knox College

Lake Forest College

Lewis University

Lincoln Christian College
Loyola University Chicago
MacMurray College
McKendree College
Millikin University
Monmouth College
National Louis University
North Central College
North Park University
Northwestern University
Olivet Nazarene College
Quincy University

Robert Morris College
Rockford College
Roosevelt University

Illinois Veteran Grant
Grant Program

Illinois National Guard
Grant Program

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

Student-to-Student
Grant Program

# Awards

$ Payout

# Awards

$ Payout

# Awards

$ Payout

# Awards

ISAC
Match Funds

$74,659

$55,857

$49,530

$22,180
$13,464

$11,007

$16,510

$16,510

$29,024
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Private 4-Year, continued

MAP
Code
059
069
068
062
076
081
057
102
067

Institution

Shimer College

St. Xavier University

The School of the Art Institute
The University of Chicago
Trinity Christian College
Trinity International University
University of St. Francis
Vandercook College of Music
Wheaton College

Total Private 4-year

Public 2-Year

MAP
Code
103
106
032
074
012
015
147
114
110
124
084
056

Institution

Black Hawk College

Carl Sandburg College
College of DuPage

College of Lake County
Danville Area College

Elgin Community College
Frontier Community College
Harold Washington College
Harry S. Truman College
Heartland Community College
Highland Community College
Illinois Central College

Illinois Veteran Grant
Grant Program

Illinois National Guard
Grant Program

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

Student-to-Student
Grant Program

# Awards

$ Payout # Awards $ Payout | # Awards
- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

$0 0 $0 23

Illinois Veteran Grant
Grant Program

Illinois National Guard
Grant Program

ISAC
$ Payout | # Awards Match Funds
$3,985 - --
$5,006 -- -
$16,510 -- --
$343,802 0 $0

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

Student-to-Student
Grant Program

# Awards
163
71
430
312
62
155
18
121
101
162
51
412

$ Payout # Awards $ Payout | # Awards
$25,325 36 $48,896 1
$20,301 31 $63,363 --
$175,984 15 $20,689 2
$71,665 15 $15,485 2
$9,009 6 $7,644 1
$38,081 17 $16,571 1
$2,566 2 $1,142 --
$34,256 14 $21,415 --
$27,460 6 $3,660 --
$43,762 68 $87,615 1
$7,304 8 $11,844 1
$95,471 137 $96,906 2

$ Payout

# Awards

ISAC
Match Funds

$3,378

$5,806
$5,345
$3,992
$3,125

$78,045
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Public 2-Year, continued

lllinois Veteran Grant Illinois National Guard Police/Fire/Correctional Student-to-Student
Grant Program Grant Program Dependents Grant Prog Grant Program
MAP ISAC
Code Institution # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | # Awards Match Funds
028 Illinois Valley Community College 123 $30,668 19 $23,049 - - -- -
122 John A. Logan College 142 $32,700 45 $59,097 - -- -- --
140 John Wood Community College 75 $21,620 20 $37,225 - -- - --
024  Joliet Junior College 321 $84,016 21 $18,285 - -- - --
037 Kankakee Community College 115 $39,852 11 $17,235 1 $588 - --
008 Kaskaskia Junior College 88 $14,823 19 $18,547 - - - -
116 Kennedy-King College 115 $29,752 8 $3,685 - - - -
009 Kishwaukee College 101 $19,709 9 $12,835 2 $3,695 -- --
105 Lake Land College 166 $50,129 75 $90,229 - -- - --
131 Lewis & Clark Community College 133 $38,394 28 $28,022 - -- - --
118 Lincoln Land Community College 268 $74,518 132 $136,836 - -- - --
126 Lincoln Trail College 13 $5,104 2 $3,097 - -- - --
112 Malcolm X College 111 $27,061 6 $2,544 1 $3,719 - --
120 McHenry County College 137 $33,410 8 $7,144 - - - -
121 Moraine Valley Community College 315 $106,438 26 $39,811 3 $8,265 - --
040 Morton College 71 $31,640 13 $16,402 - -- -- --
130 Oakton Community College 78 $27,558 10 $16,625 1 $577 - --
115 Olive Harvey College 70 $34,166 8 $10,281 1 $2,446 - --
108 Olney Central College 22 $4,898 4 $8,051 - -- - --
107 Parkland College 241 $90,657 59 $117,518 1 $1,628 - -
073 Prairie State College 189 $41,819 12 $10,248 - -- - --
041 Rend Lake College 106 $40,923 17 $27,248 - -- - --
111 Richard J. Daley College 94 $31,804 13 $13,051 1 $1,311 - --
133 Richland Community College 124 $42,699 20 $28,254 - -- - --
085 Rock Valley College 293 $59,174 43 $43,760 - -- - --
088 Sauk Valley Community College 73 $10,710 23 $29,539 - - - -
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Public 2-Year, continued

lllinois Veteran Grant lllinois National Guard Police/Fire/Correctional Student-to-Student

Grant Program Grant Program Dependents Grant Prog Grant Program

MAP ISAC
Code Institution # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | # Awards Match Funds
075 Shawnee Community College 29 $7,563 1 $1,155 - -- - --
063  South Suburban College of Chicago 151 $46,538 8 $17,029 - -- - -
078 Southeastern Illinois College 34 $6,443 6 $8,701 - -- - --
004 Southwestern Illinois College 517 $98,984 82 $110,208 - -- - --
077 Spoon River College 48 $25,177 21 $28,179 1 $2,886 - -
047 Triton College 219 $58,947 20 $29,433 1 $1,250 - --
082 Wabash Valley College 37 $1,955 3 $5,278 - -- - --
096 Waubonsee Community College 207 $42,972 30 $29,905 3 $4,800 - --
117  Wilbur Wright College 149 $43,333 30 $20,397 - -- - --
087 William Rainey Harper College 241 $94,537 16 $24,048 2 $4,109 - --
Total Public 2-Year 7,274 $2,001,875 1,223 $1,488,181 29 $67,399 235 $78,045

Private 2-Year
lllinois Veteran Grant lllinois National Guard Police/Fire/Correctional Student-to-Student

Grant Program Grant Program Dependents Grant Prog Grant Program

MAP ISAC
Code Institution # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | #Awards Match Funds

030 Lincoln College - - - - - - - -
092 MacCormac College - - - - - - - -
145 Morrison Institute of Technology - - - - - - - -
061 Springfield College in Illinois - - - - - - - -

Total Private 2-Year 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
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Hospital Schools

MAP
Code
358
308
334
200
389
335
318
321
390
337

Institution

Blessing Rieman College of Nursing
Graham Hospital School of Nursing

Lakeview College of Nursing

National Univ of Health Sciences
Rush University Medical Technology

Rush University Nursing
St. Anthony College of Nursing

St. Francis Med Ctr College of Nursing

St. John's College of Nursing
West Suburban College

Total Hospital

Proprietary

MAP
Code
173
176
146
170
171

Institution

Argosy University

DeVry University

Ilinois Institute of Art
Midstate College

Northwestern Business College

Total Proprietary

Grand Total

Illinois Veteran Grant
Grant Program

Illinois National Guard
Grant Program

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

Student-to-Student
Grant Program

# Awards $ Payout

# Awards

$ Payout

# Awards $ Payout

# Awards

ISAC
Match Funds

Illinois Veteran Grant
Grant Program

Illinois National Guard
Grant Program

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

Student-to-Student
Grant Program

ISAC
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout # Awards Match Funds
-- -- 1 $19,054 -- --
0 $0 0 $0 1 $19,054 0 $0
11,450  $16,812,105 1,931 $4,729,653 86 $710,192 3,012 $948,281




