Table 5.0d of the 2010 Data Book
Illinois Veteran Grant Program, Illinois National Guard Grant Program
Grants for Dependents of Police/Fire/Correctional Officers Program, and the Student-to-Student Grant Program
FY2010 Recipients and Payout by Institution

Public 4-Year

			Illinois Veteran Grant Il Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		to-Student t Program
MAP									ISAC
Code	Institution	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
010	Chicago State University	239	\$544,604	23	\$45,734				
014	Eastern Illinois University	170	\$501,511	37	\$148,163	4	\$35,421		
129	Governor State University	277	\$719,856	23	\$73,009	2	\$7,181		
022	Illinois State University	331	\$1,333,614	87	\$439,661	6	\$48,175	614	\$128,649
079	Northeastern Illinois University	323	\$288,834	17	\$42,630	1	\$4,511		
045	Northern Illinois University	467	\$1,705,870	58	\$254,954	3	\$18,544	460	\$149,240
060	Southern Illinois UnivCarbondale	657	\$2,417,279	103	\$503,884	3	\$25,303	183	\$70,574
070	Southern Illinois Univ -Edwardsville	372	\$1,112,813	95	\$370,531	1	\$3,907	248	\$99,732
064	University of Illinois-Chicago	424	\$2,185,599	48	\$269,852	5	\$43,775	208	\$62,787
127	University of Illinois-Springfield	266	\$677,708	64	\$198,273			68	\$34,255
065	University of Illinois-Urbana	310	\$2,328,189	52	\$500,424	8	\$93,120	996	\$324,999
066	Western Illinois University	340	\$994,353	101	\$394,357				
	Total Public 4-Year	4,176	\$14,810,230	708	\$3,241,472	33	\$279,937	2,777	\$870,236

Private 4-Year

			Illinois Veteran Grant Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP					J				ISAC	
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds	
001	Augustana					1	\$16,510			
002	Aurora University					1	\$13,050			
058	Benedictine University									
005	Blackburn College									
006	Bradley University									

Table 5.0d, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2010 ISAC Data Book

Private 4-Year, continued

	,	Illinois Veteran Grant Grant Program			Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP		// A 1	¢ D	I	ф. р	■ // A 1	¢ D	I // A 1	ISAC	
<u>Code</u> 090	Institution College College	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards 4	<u>\$ Payout</u> \$74,659	# Awards	Match Funds	
011	Columbia College Concordia University					•	\$74,039			
013	DePaul University					4	\$55,857			
055	Dominican University						φ <i>33</i> ,637			
150	East West University									
016	Elmhurst College					3	\$49,530			
017	Eureka College									
017	Greenville College									
019	Hebrew Theological College									
020	Illinois College									
231	Illinois Institute of Technology					1	\$22,180			
023	Illinois Wesleyan University					1	\$13,464			
083	Judson University						\$13,404			
025	Kendall College									
025	Knox College					1	\$11,007			
020	Lake Forest College						\$11,007			
027	Lewis University					1	\$16,510			
029	Lincoln Christian College					_	\$10,510			
031	Loyola University Chicago						¢16.510			
						1	\$16,510			
034	MacMurray College									
033	McKendree College									
036	Millikin University									
038	Monmouth College									
043	National Louis University									
044	North Central College									
046	North Park University									
048	Northwestern University									
049	Olivet Nazarene College									
052	Quincy University									
007	Robert Morris College									
053	Rockford College									
054	Roosevelt University					2	\$29,024			

Table 5.0d, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2010 ISAC Data Book

Private 4-Year, continued

		Illinois Veteran Grant Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP		Grant I	Grant Frogram		Togram	Dependents	Grant Trog	Gran	ISAC
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
059	Shimer College								
069	St. Xavier University					1	\$3,985		
068	The School of the Art Institute								
062	The University of Chicago								
076	Trinity Christian College								
081	Trinity International University					1	\$5,006		
057	University of St. Francis								
102	Vandercook College of Music								
067	Wheaton College					1	\$16,510		
	Total Private 4-year	0	\$0	0	\$0	23	\$343,802	0	\$0

Public 2-Year

		Illinois Vete	Illinois Veteran Grant		Illinois National Guard		Police/Fire/Correctional		Student-to-Student	
		Grant 1	Grant Program		Grant Program		Dependents Grant Prog		t Program	
MAP									ISAC	
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds	
103	Black Hawk College	163	\$25,325	36	\$48,896	1	\$3,378			
106	Carl Sandburg College	71	\$20,301	31	\$63,363					
032	College of DuPage	430	\$175,984	15	\$20,689	2	\$5,806	235	\$78,045	
074	College of Lake County	312	\$71,665	15	\$15,485	2	\$5,345			
012	Danville Area College	62	\$9,009	6	\$7,644	1	\$3,992			
015	Elgin Community College	155	\$38,081	17	\$16,571	1	\$3,125			
147	Frontier Community College	18	\$2,566	2	\$1,142					
114	Harold Washington College	121	\$34,256	14	\$21,415					
110	Harry S. Truman College	101	\$27,460	6	\$3,660					
124	Heartland Community College	162	\$43,762	68	\$87,615	1	\$2,790			
084	Highland Community College	51	\$7,304	8	\$11,844	1	\$3,640			
056	Illinois Central College	412	\$95,471	137	\$96,906	2	\$4,049			

Table 5.0d, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2010 ISAC Data Book

Public 2-Year, continued

		Illinois Veteran Grant Grant Program			Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP						_		_	ISAC	
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds	
028	Illinois Valley Community College	123	\$30,668	19	\$23,049					
122	John A. Logan College	142	\$32,700	45	\$59,097					
140	John Wood Community College	75	\$21,620	20	\$37,225					
024	Joliet Junior College	321	\$84,016	21	\$18,285					
037	Kankakee Community College	115	\$39,852	11	\$17,235	1	\$588			
008	Kaskaskia Junior College	88	\$14,823	19	\$18,547					
116	Kennedy-King College	115	\$29,752	8	\$3,685					
009	Kishwaukee College	101	\$19,709	9	\$12,835	2	\$3,695			
105	Lake Land College	166	\$50,129	75	\$90,229					
131	Lewis & Clark Community College	133	\$38,394	28	\$28,022					
118	Lincoln Land Community College	268	\$74,518	132	\$136,836					
126	Lincoln Trail College	13	\$5,104	2	\$3,097					
112	Malcolm X College	111	\$27,061	6	\$2,544	1	\$3,719			
120	McHenry County College	137	\$33,410	8	\$7,144					
121	Moraine Valley Community College	315	\$106,438	26	\$39,811	3	\$8,265			
040	Morton College	71	\$31,640	13	\$16,402					
130	Oakton Community College	78	\$27,558	10	\$16,625	1	\$577			
115	Olive Harvey College	70	\$34,166	8	\$10,281	1	\$2,446			
108	Olney Central College	22	\$4,898	4	\$8,051					
107	Parkland College	241	\$90,657	59	\$117,518	1	\$1,628			
073	Prairie State College	189	\$41,819	12	\$10,248					
041	Rend Lake College	106	\$40,923	17	\$27,248					
111	Richard J. Daley College	94	\$31,804	13	\$13,051	1	\$1,311			
133	Richland Community College	124	\$42,699	20	\$28,254					
085	Rock Valley College	293	\$59,174	43	\$43,760					
088	Sauk Valley Community College	73	\$10,710	23	\$29,539					

Table 5.0d, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2010 ISAC Data Book

Public 2-Year, continued

		Illinois Veteran Grant Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP		Grant	Grant Frogram		Togram	Dependents	Grant Trog	Gran	ISAC
Code	Institution	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
075	Shawnee Community College	29	\$7,563	1	\$1,155				
063	South Suburban College of Chicago	151	\$46,538	8	\$17,029				
078	Southeastern Illinois College	34	\$6,443	6	\$8,701				
004	Southwestern Illinois College	517	\$98,984	82	\$110,208				
077	Spoon River College	48	\$25,177	21	\$28,179	1	\$2,886		
047	Triton College	219	\$58,947	20	\$29,433	1	\$1,250		
082	Wabash Valley College	37	\$1,955	3	\$5,278				
096	Waubonsee Community College	207	\$42,972	30	\$29,905	3	\$4,800		
117	Wilbur Wright College	149	\$43,333	30	\$20,397				
087	William Rainey Harper College	241	\$94,537	16	\$24,048	2	\$4,109		
	Total Public 2-Year	7,274	\$2,001,875	1,223	\$1,488,181	29	\$67,399	235	\$78,045

Private 2-Year

			Illinois Veteran Grant Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP			,						ISAC	
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds	
030	Lincoln College									
092	MacCormac College									
145	Morrison Institute of Technology									
061	Springfield College in Illinois									
	Total Private 2-Year	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} Table 5.0d, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued $2010 \ ISAC \ Data \ Book \end{tabular}$

Hospital Schools

		Illinois Vetera	Illinois Veteran Grant		Illinois National Guard		Police/Fire/Correctional		Student-to-Student	
		Grant Pr	Grant Program		Grant Program		Dependents Grant Prog		Grant Program	
MAP						_			ISAC	
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds	
358	Blessing Rieman College of Nursing									
308	Graham Hospital School of Nursing									
334	Lakeview College of Nursing									
200	National Univ of Health Sciences									
389	Rush University Medical Technology									
335	Rush University Nursing									
318	St. Anthony College of Nursing									
321	St. Francis Med Ctr College of Nursing									
390	St. John's College of Nursing									
337	West Suburban College									
	Total Hospital	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	

Proprietary

		Illinois Veteran Grant Grant Program			Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		-to-Student t Program
MAP									ISAC
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
<u>173</u>	Argosy University					1	\$19,054		
176	DeVry University								
146	Illinois Institute of Art								
170	Midstate College								
171	Northwestern Business College								
	Total Proprietary	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$19,054	0	\$0
	Grand Total	11,450	\$16,812,105	1,931	\$4,729,653	86	\$710,192	3,012	\$948,281